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Additional Estimates Hearings February 2016
Communications Portfolio

National Collecting Institutions

Question No: 169(k)

National Collecting Institutions
Hansard Ref: Written, 19/02/2016

Topic: Staffing recruitment
Senator Ludwig, Joe asked:

National Cultural Institutions

. Australian National Maritime Museum
. National Film and Sound Archive

. National Gallery of Australia

. National Library of Australia

. National Museum of Australia

. National Portrait Gallery

. The Museum of Australian Democracy

Since the change of Prime Minister on 14 September, 2015:
1. How many ongoing staff have been recruited? What classification are these staff?

2. How many non-ongoing positions exist or have been created? What classification are these staff?

3. How many staff have been employed on contract and what is the average length of their employment period?

Answer:
Australian National Maritime Museum

1. Ongoing staff recruitment:

Classification Number
Executive Level 2 1
Executive Level 1 3
APS Level 6 1
APS Level 4 1
TOTAL 6


Senate Standing Committee on Environment and Communications Answers to Senate Estimates Questions on Notice Additional Estimates Hearings February 2016
Communications Portfolio

National Collecting Institutions

2. Non-ongoing staff positions:

Classification Number existing Number created

Executive Level 2 3 0

Executive Level 1

APS Level 6

APS Level 5

N| | W W

APS Level 3

0
0
0
0
0

TOTAL 16

3. Nil

National Film and Sound Archive

1. Ongoing staff recruitment:

Classification Number

SES Bl

Executive Level 2

Executive Level 1

1
1
2
APS 6 4
2
5
1

APS 5
APS 4
APS 3

TOTAL 16

2. Non-ongoing positions:

Classification Number existing Number created

Executive Level 2 2 0

Executive Level 1 2 0
APS 6 2 0
APS 5 4 0
APS 4 2 0
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Classification Number existing Number created

APS 3 10 10

APS 2 6 6
TOTAL 28

3. To provide the level of detail requested would require an unreasonable diversion of resources.

National Gallery of Australia

1. Ongoing staff recruitment:

Classification Number
Executive Level 2 1
NGAS 2
NGA 4 1
NGA 2 1
TOTAL 5

2. To provide the level of detail requested would require an unreasonable diversion of resources.
3. 41. To provide the detail requested would require an unreasonable diversion of resources.

National Library of Australia

1. Ongoing staff recruitment:

Classification Number
Executive Level 1 1
APS Level 6 2
APS Level 5 2
APS Level 4 3
APS Level 3 7
Total 15
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2-3. To provide the level of detail requested would involve an unreasonable diversion of resources.

National Museum of Australia

1. Ongoing staff recruitment:

Classification Number

Executive Level 2 2

Executive Level 1 1

APS 6 2

APS 5 2

APS 4 3

APS 3 2

Total 12

2. Non-ongoing staff:

Classification Number existing Number created Executive Level 2 1 0
Executive Level 1 1 0
APS 6 8 3
APS 5 5 1
APS 4 11 5
APS 3 1 0
APS 2 19 1
Total 46 10

3. To provide the level of detail requested would involve an unreasonable diversion of resources.

National Portrait Gallery

1. None.
2. None.
3. None.
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The Museum of Australian Democracy

1. Ongoing staff recruitment:

Classification Number

Executive Level 2 1

Executive Level 1

APS 6

APS 5

APS 4

APS 3

N W W N N

Total

2. Non-ongoing staff:

Classification Number existing Number created

Executive Level 1 2 0

APS 6

APS 5

APS 4

APS 3

APS 2

2
3
2
3
1

Total

S| O O O o ©

13

3. The agency does not currently employ any contractors.

